1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

02/21/19 REVISOR CM/NB 19-3957

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-FIRST SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: WESTROM)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/04/2019 621 Introduction and first reading
Referred to E-12 Finance and Policy

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1938

relating to education; allowing Independent School District No. 846, Breckenridge,

to enter into an agreement for postsecondary enrollment options.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. BRECKENRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 124D.09, subdivision 3, Independent School

District No. 846, Breckenridge, may enter into an agreement with a higher education

institution located outside of the state of Minnesota but within four miles of the high school.

The higher education institution is an eligible institution only for the purposes of providing

a postsecondary enrollment options program under Minnesota Statutes, section 124D.09.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

