CM/NB

19-3957

as introduced

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-FIRST SESSION

S.F. No. 1938

(SENATE AUT	HORS: WEST	ΓROM)
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
03/04/2019	621	Introduction and first reading Referred to E-12 Finance and Policy

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to education; allowing Independent School District No. 846, Breckenridge, to enter into an agreement for postsecondary enrollment options.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. BRECKENRIDGE SCHOOL DISTRICT.
1.6	Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 124D.09, subdivision 3, Independent School
1.7	District No. 846, Breckenridge, may enter into an agreement with a higher education
1.8	institution located outside of the state of Minnesota but within four miles of the high school.
1.9	The higher education institution is an eligible institution only for the purposes of providing
1.10	a postsecondary enrollment options program under Minnesota Statutes, section 124D.09.